‭NOW THEREFORE,‬‭BE IT MOVED AND VOTED THAT The Franklin‬‭Town Council hereby sets the expenditure‬
‭limit for each revolving fund established under Franklin Town Code: Chapter 73 Departmental Revolving‬
‭Funds for Fiscal Year 2026, as follows:‬

‭Section 5B.‬‭Senior Center Activities Program: One‬‭Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000)‬

‭Section 5C.‬‭Senior Center Supportive Day Program:‬‭One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000)‬

‭Section 5D.‬‭Use of Facilities Account: One Hundred‬‭Thousand Dollars ($100,000)‬

‭Section 5E.‬‭Fire Department Rescue Training Program:‬‭Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000)‬